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presentation from the Commonwealth
point of view on this subject??

Surr DINESH SINGH: Perhaps as
the hon. Member is aware, it was a
question and not a motion and the
answer was given by the Minister of
State explaining the policy of the
United Kingdom Government in this
respect.

Surt A. D, MANI: May I correct
the Minister, Sir? It was a motion
and the motion read as follows:

“That this House believing that
discrimination based upon race or
colour cannot in any instance be
justified regret that Her Majesty’s
representative in  South Africa
should have invited to his official
reception to celebrate Her Majesty’s
birthday only persons with white
skin.” |

. . !
It was a motion; it was not a ques-
tion,

Mg, CHAIRMAN: He maintains that
it was a motion and not g question.

Suri DINESH SINGH: My impres-
sion is that it was an answer in reply
to a question. Now, the hon. Mem-
ber says that it was a motion. Whe-
ther it was a motion or a question,
that does not change the basic fact.

Surt A. B, VAJPAYEE: The point
is why no protest has been made by
the Government of India to the Gov-
ernment of the United Kingdom in
this regard,

Surt DINESH SINGH: In the reply
the Minister said that it was not a
question of colour bar and that jt was
the policy of the British Government
only to invite Ministers and officiale
and they all happened to be of Euro-
pean origin; glso some businessmen
who were also of European origin
were invited.

Sarr A. D. MANI: On s pojnt of in-
formation it was not a receftion for

‘[26 JUNE 1962 ]

to Questions 210¢g

officials or Ministers.
were invited and
white skin.

700 persons
al} of them had

Mgr, CHAIRMAN: There are more
people with white skin than 700.

Surr SATYACHARAN: May I know
even after our diplomatic rupture with
the South African Government if we
have any representative there, some
Consul or somebody and, if so, whether
he was given an invitation by the
High Commissioner for Britain in
South Africa to this reception.

Surr DINESH SINGH: There is no
staff working there and therefore the
question does not arise,

MANIPULATION OF AFFAIRG OF CoOM-
PANIES UNDER LIQUIDATION BY
SHAREHOLDERS

*349. Surr A. D. MANI: Will the
Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Gov-
ernment are contemplating measures
which will arm it with powers to see
that influentia] shareholders dg not
manipulate the affairs of a company
under liquidation; and

(p) it so, what were the cases
which came to Government's notice
which called for such measures?

Tue MINISTER or INDUSTRY v
THE MINISTRY or COMMERCE anp
INDUSTRY (Smrr N, Kanunco): (a)

No such measure is currently under
active consideration.

(b) Doeg not arise.
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+[CHiNEsE COMMENTS ON OFFICIALS’
ReporT OX INDO-CHINESE BORDER
Dispurs

*330. Suri NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the PRIME MINISTER be
pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have stu-
died the text of the report of the offi-
cials of India and China on the Indo-
Chinese border dispute, which was
published by the Government of the
People’s Republic of China in April
last and comments made thereon by
the “New China News Agency” and
the officia] newspapers; and

(b) if so, to what extent the com-
ments conform to the facts stated in
the report and whether a detailed
statement in this regard will be placed
on the Table of the House?]
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4[Tre DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE
MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Serr1 DinesHE SincH): (a) The
Chinese version of the text of the Re-
port of the Officials of India and
China on the Sino-Indian border ques-
tion has been received only recently
and is at present under study. Gov~
ernment have, however, seen the com-
ments on the Chinese version of the
Report put out by the New China
News Agency as we]l as the official
statement, issued on the subject, by
the Chinese Foreign Office,

(b) The comments in question are
not unbiased and do not contorm to
the facts elicited in the Report. They
seek to present g propagandist and
one-sided view of the Chinese case
on the border question and grossly
misrepresent the Indian stand. They
ignore the wealth of consistent and
conclusive evidence produced by the
Indian team at the officials’ talks,
while inflating beyond all proportion
the sketchy and contradictory evidence
presented by the Chinees officials.)

+[ 1 English translation. ,
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Surr N. SRI RAMA REDDY:  Sir,
this Joint Report was for g very long
time withheld from publication in
China. After it is published we find
that a lot of facts are twisted, etc.
It is a very important document for
study by Members of Parliament and
I would like to know whether the
Prime Minister would kindly make
available the report as published in
China to Members of Parliament.‘

Surt JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: Does
the hon. Member want the Chihese
version of it? We have published the
Chinese version of it. As published it
is in Chinese. I do not know it the
hon. Member knows Chinese,.

Mg, CHAIRMAN: It has been pub-
lisheg in Chinese. No useful purpose
will be served by making it available.

Surmr N. SRI RAMA REDDY: The
translation of it could be made avail-
able,

Sart JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: The
translation of the Report was given
together with our Report and this was
circulated among Members of Parlia-
ment last year. Now, the only ques-
tion is whether in their translation of
their origina] Report there are any
variations from our translation. That
matter js being checked. There are,
of course, inevitably minor changes.
If there is any important change, that
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will be brought to the notice of Par-
liament.

INFLUX OF REFUGEES FROM EAST
PAKISTAN

*351. Dr. A. SUBBA RAO: Will
the Minister of Works, HouSiNG AND
SurpLy be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that recent-
ly he had talks with the Chief Minis-
ter of West Bengal over the question
of new influx of refugees following
the recent communal disturbances in
East Pakistan;

(b) whether in this connection any
concrete steps were evolved to allow
these refugees 1o come into India
without any obstruction on the Indian
side and to offer them relief and re-
habilitation; and

(c) whether it is a fact that Gov-
ernment propose to call these new
refugees “immigrants” and place them
under certain handicaps?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE
MINISTRY or WORKS, HOUSING
AND SUPPLY (SHrt P, S. NASKAR):
(a) Yes.

(b) and (c) The normal procedure
for persons from Pakistan to come
over to India is by obtaining migra-
tion certificates from our Deputy High
Commissioner in Dacca. A number of
Santhals have, however, lately come
over to India without such migration
certificates. They have been given
ad hoc relief by the Government of
West Bengal and measures for their
rehabilitation are under consideration.
It is not proposed to open any camps
or to revive the system of doles,

Surt NIREN GHOSH: In view of
the fact that the Santhals have come
under special circumstances and they
are compelled to come to India, may
I know, Sir, whether they will be
treated as refugees? It does not mat-
ter whether camps are opened or not,
but at least the question of their reha-
bilitation comes, and may I know
whether the Government will see that
they are rehabilitated?



